File Name
Project ID
Image Type
Object Name
RA

DEC

Exposure Time
Airmass

Sidereal Time
Filter ID
Observation Date
CCD Temperature

1.6e+03

1.62e+03

xkmta.20190707.015155.fits

OBS

DARK
begin
12:31:16.720
-30:57:13.70
30

1.00
12:32:01

\Y%
2019-07-07T07:35:58
-273.15

1.64e+03 1.66e+03 1.68e+03

1.7e+03

1.72e+03

1.74e+03

1.76e+03

1.78




e+03

File Name
Project ID
Image Type
Object Name
RA

DEC

Exposure Time
Airmass

Sidereal Time
Filter ID
Observation Date
CCD Temperature

1.59e+03

1.61e+03

xkmta.20190707.015156.fits
ALL

BIAS

bias

12:33:53.560
-30:57:14.30

0

1.00

12:34:38

\%
2019-07-07T07:38:35
-273.15

#2/T#

1.64e+03 1.65e+03 1.68e+03

1.7e+03

1.71e+03

1.74e+03

1.76e+03

1.78




File Name
Project ID
Image Type
Object Name
RA

DEC

Exposure Time
Airmass

Sidereal Time
Filter ID
Observation Date
CCD Temperature

1.6e+03

1.61e+03

xkmta.20190707.015157.fits
ALL

BIAS

bias

12:34:49.950
-30:57:14.60

0

1.00

12:35:35

\%
2019-07-07T07:39:43
-273.15

#3/T#

1.64e+03 1.65e+03 1.68e+03

1.69e+03

1.71e+03

1.73e+03

1.75e+03

1.77




File Name
Project ID
Image Type
Object Name
RA

DEC

Exposure Time
Airmass

Sidereal Time
Filter ID
Observation Date
CCD Temperature

1.6e+03

1.61e+03

xkmta.20190707.015158.fits

ALL

BIAS

bias
12:35:57.740
-30:57:14.90
0

1.00
12:36:43

\%
2019-07-07T07:40:52
-273.15

1.64e+03 1.65e+03 1.68e+03

1.7e+03

1.71e+03

1.74e+03

1.75e+03

1.77




e+03

File Name
Project ID
Image Type
Object Name
RA

DEC

Exposure Time
Airmass

Sidereal Time
Filter ID
Observation Date
CCD Temperature

1.59e+03

1.61e+03

xkmta.20190707.015159.fits
ALL

BIAS

bias

12:37:07.410
-30:57:15.20

0

1.00

12:37:52

\%
2019-07-07T07:42:01
-273.15

1.63e+03 1.65e+03 1.67e+03

1.69e+03

1.71e+03

1.73e+03

1.75e+03

1.77




e+03

File Name
Project ID
Image Type
Object Name
RA

DEC

Exposure Time
Airmass

Sidereal Time
Filter ID
Observation Date
CCD Temperature

1.59e+03

1.61e+03

xkmta.20190707.015160.fits
ALL

BIAS

bias

12:38:16.310
-30:57:15.50

0

1.00

12:39:01

\%
2019-07-07T07:43:10
-273.15

#6/T#

1.63e+03 1.65e+03 1.67e+03

1.69e+03

1.71e+03

1.73e+03

1.75e+03

1.78




File Name
Project ID

Image Type
Object Name
RA

DEC

Exposure Time
Airmass

Sidereal Time
Filter ID
Observation Date
CCD Temperature

1.6e+03

1.61e+03

xkmta.20190707.015161.fits
OBS

DARK

end

00:39:42.870
-31:10:13.30

30

1.00

00:40:23

A%
2019-07-07T19:42:21
-273.15

1.63e+03 1.65e+03 1.67e+03

1.69e+03

1.71e+03

1.73e+03

1.75e+03

1.77




